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Location:

Proposal:
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Date:

CHAC
comments:

28/07/2016

03/03/2022

07/07/2022

07/07/2022

02/03/2023

02/03/2023

STP - Strutt’s Park

Darley Abbey

City Centre

City Centre

City Centre

City Centre
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05/16/00619

22/00069/LBA

22/00750/FUL

22/00751/LBA

23/00035/FUL

23/00036/LBA

Full Application

Listed Building
Consent -
Alterations

Full Application

Listed Building
Consent -
Alterations

Full Application

Listed Building
Consent -
Alterations

17 Kingston Street
Derby
DE1 3EZ

7 Darley Street
Derby
DE22 1DX

Dog And Moon
16 Sadler Gate
Derby

DE1 3NF

Dog And Moon
16 Sadler Gate
Derby

DE1 3NF

Middleton House
27 St Marys Gate
Derby

DE1 3JR

Former Middleton House
27 St Marys Gate

Derby

DE1 3JR

Installation Of Door And Roof
Light To The Front Elevation
And Installation Of Railings To
The Existing Front Boundary
Wall

Installation of flood resilience
measures

Finally

Approval

Erection of a timber pergola,
two timber structures with bar
and food servery. Installation of
a new awning to the front
elevation and external lighting.

Erection of a timber pergola,
two timber structures with bar
and food servery. Installation of
a new awning to the front
elevation and external lighting.

Approval

Approval

Conversion of existing garage  Refused
space to form a dwelling house

(Use Class C3)

Alterations in association with Refused
conversion of existing garage

space to form a dwelling house

disposed of

26/04/2023

12/04/2023

05/05/2023

02/05/2023

04/04/2023

04/04/2023

To view further details of any application, please note the Application Number and go to www.derby.gov.uk/eplanning

N/A

No Objection

Proposals
amended include
removal food
hoist, awning and
lighting.

As above.

No Objection

No Objection
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