## Conservation and Heritage Advisory Committee Items Determined Since Last Meeting

-

CAAC Date:	Conservation Area:	Application No:	Application Type:	Location:	Proposal:	Decision:	Decision Date:	CHAC comments:
28/07/2016	STP - Strutt's Park	05/16/00619	Full Application	17 Kingston Street Derby DE1 3EZ	Installation Of Door And Roof Light To The Front Elevation And Installation Of Railings To The Existing Front Boundary Wall	Finally disposed of	26/04/2023	N/A
03/03/2022	Darley Abbey	22/00069/LBA	Listed Building Consent - Alterations	7 Darley Street Derby DE22 1DX	Installation of flood resilience measures	Approval	12/04/2023	No Objection
07/07/2022	City Centre	22/00750/FUL	Full Application	Dog And Moon 16 Sadler Gate Derby DE1 3NF	Erection of a timber pergola, two timber structures with bar and food servery. Installation of a new awning to the front elevation and external lighting.	Approval	05/05/2023	Proposals amended include removal food hoist, awning and lighting.
07/07/2022	City Centre	22/00751/LBA	Listed Building Consent - Alterations	Dog And Moon 16 Sadler Gate Derby DE1 3NF	Erection of a timber pergola, two timber structures with bar and food servery. Installation of a new awning to the front elevation and external lighting.	Approval	02/05/2023	As above.
02/03/2023	City Centre	23/00035/FUL	Full Application	Middleton House 27 St Marys Gate Derby DE1 3JR	Conversion of existing garage space to form a dwelling house (Use Class C3)	Refused	04/04/2023	No Objection
02/03/2023	City Centre	23/00036/LBA	Listed Building Consent - Alterations	Former Middleton House 27 St Marys Gate Derby DE1 3JR	Alterations in association with conversion of existing garage space to form a dwelling house	Refused	04/04/2023	No Objection